“assets classified as held for sale” and “liabilities associated with assets classified as held for sale”

to relevant assets and liabilities and the result of the Jiatai Group for the year ended 30 June 2014

was reclassified from discontinuing operations to relevant profit or loss items.

(b) Pursuant to the Company’s announcement dated 7 November 2014, there were inadvertent errors

in the disclosure of the gross proceeds from sale of investments held for trading of the Group for

the year ended 30 June 2014 which arose as a result of a typographical mistake.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2015

126 Annual Report 2014/2015

COL Capital Limited

45. RESTATEMENTS (continued)

The following tables summarise the effect of the restatements on the Group’s consolidated statement of

financial position as at 30 June 2014 and consolidated statement of profit or loss for the year ended 30

June 2014. The restatements have no effect on the financial position of the Group as at 1 July 2013.

Consolidated statement of financial position

At 30 June 2014

As originally

 stated Adjustment As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note a)

Non-current assets

Investment properties 213,660 – 213,660

Property, plant and equipment 17,478 1,375,148 1,392,626

Prepaid lease payments – 121,400 121,400

Interests in associates 408,316 7,218 415,534

Available-for-sale investments 746 – 746

Intangible assets – 15,682 15,682

Deposit paid for acquisition of property, plant and

equipment – 22,718 22,718

640,200 1,542,166 2,182,366

Current assets

Inventories – 18,529 18,529

Properties under development for sale – 830,972 830,972

Properties held for sale – 31,665 31,665

Prepaid lease payments – 3,072 3,072

Available-for-sale investments 167,993 – 167,993

Investments held for trading 1,540,273 – 1,540,273

Debtors, deposits and prepayments 116,667 89,203 205,870

Loans receivable 202,103 – 202,103

Derivative financial instruments 11,447 – 11,447

Pledged bank deposits 2,944 235,518 238,462

Restricted bank deposits – 74,160 74,160

Bank balances and cash 517,837 114,932 632,769

2,559,264 1,398,051 3,957,315

Assets classified as held for sale 2,940,217 (2,940,217) –

5,499,481 (1,542,166) 3,957,315

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2015

127Annual Report 2014/2015

COL Capital Limited

45. RESTATEMENTS (continued)

Consolidated statement of financial position (continued)

As originally
 stated Adjustment As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(note a)

Current liabilities
Creditors and accrued charges 106,055 289,810 395,865
Deposits received on sales of properties – 186,132 186,132
Customers’ deposits and receipts in advance 3,387 26,086 29,473
Consideration payable – 87,472 87,472
Amount due to an associate – 8,122 8,122
Borrowings – due within one year 1,275,690 958,168 2,233,858
Obligations under finance leases – due within one year – 43,390 43,390
Derivative financial instruments 3,873 – 3,873
Taxation payable 68,759 9,380 78,139
Bonds 247,000 – 247,000

1,704,764 1,608,560 3,313,324
Liabilities associate with assets held for sale 2,099,990 (2,099,990) –

3,804,754 (491,430) 3,313,324

Net current assets 1,694,727 (1,050,736) 643,991

Total assets less current liabilities 2,334,927 491,430 2,826,357

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities – 77,654 77,654
Borrowings – due after one year 70,000 384,502 454,502
Obligations under finance leases – due after one year – 29,274 29,274

70,000 491,430 561,430

2,264,927 – 2,264,927

Capital and reserves
Share capital 5,311 – 5,311
Reserves 1,817,659 – 1,817,659

Equity attributable to owners of the Company 1,822,970 – 1,822,970
Non-controlling interests 441,957 – 441,957

Total equity 2,264,927 – 2,264,927

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2015

128 Annual Report 2014/2015

COL Capital Limited

45. RESTATEMENTS (continued)

Consolidated statement of profit or loss

For the year ended 30 June 2014

As originally
stated Adjustment Adjustment As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note a) (note b)

Continuing operations

Revenue 131,987 964,416 – 1,096,403

Gross proceeds from sale of

investments held for trading 1,077,695 – (235,971) 841,724

Total 1,209,682 964,416 (235,971) 1,938,127

Revenue 131,987 964,416 – 1,096,403

Cost of sales and services – (895,940) – (895,940)

Gross profit 131,987 68,476 – 200,463

Other gains and losses 1,066,033 (2,363) – 1,063,670

Other income 9,864 12,399 – 22,263

Selling and distribution expenses – (3,750) – (3,750)

Administrative expenses (73,122) (134,146) – (207,268)

Finance costs (120,855) (62,273) – (183,128)

Other expenses (15,675) – – (15,675)

Share of results of associates 263,388 (8,999) – 254,389

Reversal of impairment/impairment on

interest in an associate and result on

distribution in specie of shares of an

associate (232,639) – – (232,639)

Profit before taxation 1,028,981 (130,656) – 898,325

Taxation expense (1,072) (39,423) – (40,495)

Profit for the year from continuing

operations 1,027,909 (170,079) – 857,830

Discontinuing operations

Loss for the year from discontinuing

operations (170,079) 170,079 – –

Profit for the year 857,830 – – 857,830

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2015

129Annual Report 2014/2015

COL Capital Limited

46. SHARE-BASED PAYMENT TRANSACTIONS

In March 2013, Jiatai Construction signed a cooperative agreement (“Cooperative Agreement”) with

a doctor so as to employ the doctor to be the hospital in-charge in 南京同仁醫院 (“Nanjing Tongren

Hospital”) for ten years. At the same time, Jiatai Construction granted a call option to the doctor so as

to provide an incentive to the doctor to serve the Group for the benefit of the development of Nanjing